AND WHEREAS the Town and Alberta Mortgage and Housing Corporation entered into a 
Land Banking Agreement on March 28, 1977, which agreed amongst other things, to 
purchase from the Corporation at cost, certain lands set out in the Lank Banking 
Agreement; 

AND WHEREAS the purchase price has been set at One Hundred Eighty-six Thousand Three 
Hundred Ten ($186,310.00) Dollars; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the Town of Lacombe in Council assembled 
enacts as follows: 

THAT authorization be and is hereby given to draw $186,310.00 from cash reserves to 
purchase the said lands set out in the Lank Banking Agreement;